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Student Learning Outcome Assessment tools to 
measure the outcomes Required courses Chinese Section and Departmental Electives 

  25 credits 9 credits 
[ORAL]   
Engage in oral communication in Chinese in 
various social contexts, in linguistically and 
culturally appropriate ways. 

-Oral achievement test 
-Listening achievement 
test 
-Oral proficiency test 
[ACTFL OPI] 

CHN 301 Third-Level Mandarin I (R) 
CHN 302 Third-Level Mandarin II (R) 
CHN 401 Fourth-Level Chinese I (M) 
CHN 402 Fourth-Level Chinese II (M) 
 

Chinese 411 Advanced Mandarin Conversation I (R) 
Chinese 412 Advanced Mandarin Conversation II (R) 
Chinese 405 Fourth Year Chinese for Business Professionals (R) 
Chinese 491 Oral Fluency through Chinese Films (R) 

[READING]   
Read and comprehend texts written in Chinese 
from a variety of genres and contexts (e.g., 
newspapers, essay collections, novels). 

- Reading achievement 
test 
- Written report 

CHN 301 Third-Level Mandarin I (R) 
CHN 302 Third-Level Mandarin II (R) 
CHN 401 Fourth-Level Chinese I (M) 
CHN 402 Fourth-Level Chinese II (M) 
CHN 461 Introduction to Classical Chinese (I) 

Chinese 441 Forth Year Reading and Writing: Advanced Topics I (R) 
Chinese 442 Forth Year Reading and Writing: Advanced Topics II (R) 
Chinese 485 Selected Readings in Chinese (M) 
Chinese 486 Selected Readings in Chinese (M) 
Chinese 499 Directed Fourth-Level Reading (R) 

[WRITING]   
Apply critical thinking and rhetorical skills to 
produce coherent written works and 
presentations in both English and Chinese. 

-Composition 
-Translation project 
-Research paper  

CHN 301 Third-Level Mandarin I (R) 
CHN 302 Third-Level Mandarin II (R) 
CHN 401 Fourth-Level Chinese I (M) 
CHN 402 Fourth-Level Chinese II (M) 

Chinese 441 Forth Year Reading and Writing: Advanced Topics I (M) 
Chinese 442 Forth Year Reading and Writing: Advanced Topics II (M) 
Chinese 421B Chinese-English Translation (I) 
Chinese 421C English-Chinese Translation (I) 

[RESEARCH]   
Use a variety of Chinese reference works and 
sources, including dictionaries and 
encyclopedias both in book form and on the 
internet. 

-Research paper  
-Oral presentation 

CHN 401 Fourth-Level Chinese I (R) 
CHN 402 Fourth-Level Chinese II (R) 

CHN 453 Study of Chinese Characters (I) (R) 
CHN 454 Study of Chinese Characters (I) (R) 
Chinese 485 Selected Readings in Chinese (M) 
Chinese 486 Selected Readings in Chinese (M) 

[RESEARCH]   
Conduct independent research on topics in 
Chinese literature and/or linguistics, and 
effectively communicate the results. 

-Research paper  
-Oral presentation 

CHN 470 Chinese Language and Culture of 
China (I) 

Chinese 319 Chinese Dialect Studies (I) 
Chinese 499 Directed Fourth-Level Reading (R) 
 

[LINGUISTICS] 
Demonstrate an understanding of phonology, 
morphology, syntax, and semantics through 
analysis of words, phrases, and clauses from 
authentic Chinese samples. 

-Achievement test 
- Research paper 

CHN 451 Structure of Chinese (phonology 
and morphology) I (R) 
CHN 452  Structure of Chinese (syntax and 
semantics) (R) 
 

Chinese 455 Chinese Pragmatics and Discourse (R) 
Chinese 456 Chinese Semantics and Communication (R) 

[LITERATURE & CULTURE] 
Identify and describe major authors, works, 
features, forms, and styles of Chinese 
literature, both premodern and modern. 

-Achievement test 
- Research paper 

EALL 361 Chinese Literature: Ancient (I) 
EALL 362 Chinese Literature: Pre-modern (I) 
EALL 363 B/C 20th Century Chinese 
Literature and Culture (R ) 
 
 

*EALL 365 B/C  Traditional Chinese Fiction (R) 
*EALL 364 20th Century Chinese Women Writers (R ) 
*EALL 473 Chinese Diaspora and Visual Culture ( R) 
*EALL 474 Transnational Chinese Popular Culture ( R) 
*EALL 366 The City in Modern Chinese Literature and Visual Media 
( R ) 
* EALL 476 Perspectives on Chinese Cinema (R )  

[LITERATURE & CULTURE ] 
Analyze and interpret works of Chinese 
poetry, prose, and drama, read both in 
translation and in the original Chinese, using 
terms appropriate to each genre.  

-Achievement test 
- Translation project 

CHN 487 B/C/D  Readings in 20th Century 
Chinese Literature ( R) 
CHN 470 Language and Culture of China 
 

*EALL 365 B/C  Traditional Chinese Fiction (R) 
*EALL 364 20th Century Chinese Women Writers (R ) 
*EALL 366 The City in Modern Chinese Literature and Visual Media 
( R ) 
* EALL 476 Perspectives on Chinese Cinema (M )  
*EALL 473 Chinese Diaspora and Visual Culture ( M) 
*EALL 474 Transnational Chinese Popular Culture ( M) 
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[LITERATURE & CULTURE] 
Situate and evaluate Chinese literature in its 
social, historical, intellectual, and religious 
contexts. 

-Achievement test 
- Research paper 

EALL 361 Chinese Literature: Ancient (I) 
EALL 362 Chinese Literature: Pre-modern (I) 
EALL 363 B/C 20th Century Chinese 
Literature and Culture (R )  

*EALL 365 B/C  Traditional Chinese Fiction (R) 
*EALL 364 20th Century Chinese Women Writers (R ) 
*EALL 366 The City in Modern Chinese Literature and Visual Media 
( R ) 
*EALL 473 Chinese Diaspora and Visual Culture ( M) 
*EALL 474 Transnational Chinese Popular Culture ( M) 
*EALL 476 Perspectives on Chinese Cinema (M )  

 


